

## MARG TECHNO PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L69590GJ1993PLC019764

Phone : 99253 61689

Email id: <u>margtechno@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.margtechno.com</u>

Ref No: Date:

Dt. 13.01.2025

-----

To,

The Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited**,

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra Equity Script Code: 540254 To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West),

Mumbai – 400070, Maharashtra Equity Script Code: 35404

Sub: Intimation of Listing Approval for the Listing of 40,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at a premium of Rs. 4/- to non-promoters on Preferential Basis pursuant to conversion of warrants:

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby inform your good selves that the Stock Exchange i.e. **Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)** has granted Listing approval vide Letter No. MSEI/LIST/2025/34 dated 13/01/2025 for the Listing of 40,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at a premium of Rs. 4/- to non-promoters on Preferential Basis pursuant to conversion of warrants.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For MARG TECHNO PROJECT LIMITED

## **DIVYA SHAH**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS No.: 39586

Encl: As above

Reg. Office: 1206, Royal Trade Centre, Opp. Star Bazar, Adajan, Surat -395009. | Toll Free No.: 1800 572 3289



MSEI/LIST/2025/34

January 13, 2025

To,

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED, 406, ROYAL TRADE CENTRE, OPP STAR BAZAAR, ADAJAN, SURAT, Gujarat 395009 IN.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Kind Attention: - DIVYA HIREN SHAH - Company Secretary & Compliance Officer.

Sub: - Listing of 40,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each issued for consideration in cash bearing distinctive numbers from 6000001 to 10000000 allotted to non-promoter on preferential basis, pursuant to conversion of warrants.

We would like to inform you that the Exchange is pleased to grant the listing approval for 40,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each issued for consideration in cash to non-promoters on Preferential Basis.

Further 40,00,000 equity shares bearing distinctive numbers from 6000001 to 10000000 shall be locked-in for a period of 1 year/ 6 months from the last date of trading approval from all the stock exchanges they are non-transferable till then as intimated to the exchange in this regard before dematerializing of aforesaid equity shares.

The Company should ensure compliance with the provisions of Regulation 167 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and as specified by SEBI from time to time.

Further, the trading approval in relation to the aforesaid shares will be granted only after the Company files the following documents with the Exchange: -

- Confirmation letter from the CDSL/ NSDL about crediting the aforesaid shares to the respective beneficiary accounts/ admitting capital to the depository system.
- Listing Approval from other stock exchanges. (if applicable).
- Lock-in confirmation of pre-preferential shareholding upto 6 months post trading (if applicable).
- Certificate from Statutory Auditor of the Company confirming compliance with Schedule XIX of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and as specified by SEBI from time to time and specifically regarding the payment of penal interest to the allotees (if applicable).

In addition to above, the Company should note that as per Schedule XIX of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/94 dated August 19, 2019, 'Listed entities shall make an application for trading approval to the stock exchange/s within 7 working days from the date of grant of listing approval by the stock exchange/s' along with documents specified by stock exchanges from time to time. Any Non-compliance with the above requirement shall attract fine as mentioned in SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/94 dated August 19, 2019.

Yours faithfully,

For Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mahendra Choudhari AVP Regulatory

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited